





15 YEAR LIMITED SUBSTRATE WARRANTY

- Timber Trading Group® warrants solid SUPERPRIME® Clear, Select, and Finish for a period of 15 years to the original purchaser of the Product from the date of purchase, provided it has been properly top coated, maintained, and the wood product to which it is applied has been installed in accordance with accepted industry standards.
- A condition of this warranty requires written notice to Timber Trading Group within thirty (30) days of discovery of the alleged defect. Timber Trading Group reserves the right to inspect the alleged defect prior to its removal or repair. Failure to provide written notice or allow inspection voids this warranty.
- This warranty is contingent upon proper installation of the product and the re-priming of all cuts and rips. All product must be protected and properly stored prior to installation.
- The warranty is voided if the product is installed over wet areas, pressure treated lumber, areas unprotected with moisture barriers or in a manner that fails to prevent water entrapment behind the product. The warranty does not cover damage resulting from acts of God or natural disasters of any kind.
- The warranty is voided if visibly defective product is installed.
- All butt joints, miter joints, nail holes and other cuts must be coated at the time of
 installation, failure to do so voids the warranty. It is recommended that this product
 be finish painted within 90 days of installation with a high quality latex or oil topcoat
 and maintained in accordance with standard building practices.
- Top coat warranty provided by paint supplier, contact dealer for details.
- Liability of Timber Trading Group under this limited warranty, in its sole discretion, is to replace the defective product or refund the full purchase price to the purchaser, in exchange for a full release from liability from the purchaser.
- This limited warranty supersedes and excludes all other warranties, both expressed and implied. Timber Trading Group's only obligation is to replace defective product under the terms of this warranty, and shall not be liable for any installation or other costs, or damages, either direct, consequential, or otherwise.
- Timber Trading Group reserves the right to modify or discontinue any of its products without notice and shall not be liable as a result of such modification or discontinuation.
- The determination of whether the warranty applies is within the sole discretion of Timber Trading Group.